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Michelle Balleck 
Executive Director 
Craig/Moffat Economic Development 
Partnership 
P.O. Box 1232 
Craig, CO  81626 
9706204370 
assistant@cmedp.com 

Mark Barbash 
John Glenn College, OSU 
718 Euclaire Avenue 
Columbus, OH  43209 
(614) 774-7599 
mark.barbash@gmail.com 

Brian Beaudry 
Development Specialist 
Warren County Office of Economic 
Development 
406 Justice Drive 
Lebanon, Ohio  45036 
513-695-2090 
brian.beaudry@co.warren.oh.us 

Paul Brehm 
Economic Development Director 
City of Forest Park, Ohio 
1201 West Kemper Road 
Forest Park, OH  45240 
(513) 595-5207 
pbrehm@forestpark.org 

Malin Bryson 
Research Analyst 
Jobs Ohio 
41 S. High Street Suite 1500 
Columbus, OHIO  43201 
6148248955 
bryson@jobs-ohio.com 

Jessica Bullock 
Director of Economic Development 
City of Hutto 
401 W. Front Street 
Hutto, TX  78634 
512-759-4003 
jessica.bullock@huttotx.gov 

Joseph Collins 
Management Analyst 
Town of Ashland 
101 Thompson St.  
PO Box 1600 
Ashland, VA  23005 
8047989219 
jcollins@ashlandva.gov 

 

Brock Davis 
Risk & Reporting Program Manager 
Ohio Development Services Agency 
77 S. High St. 
Columbus, OH  43215 
614.752.4877 
brock.davis@development.ohio.gov 

Jeremy Druhot 
Manager of Programming and Projects 
Columbus-Franklin County Finance Authority 
350 E 1st Ave., Suite 120 
Columbus, OH  43201 
6144290438 
jdruhot@columbusfinance.org 

Tammy Eallonardo 
Economic Development Director 
Greater Chillicothe & Ross County 
Development 
45 E. Main Street 
Chillicothe, Ohio  45601 
740-772-5100 
teallonardo@gcrcd.com 

Peggy Ehora 
External Affairs Manager 
Dominion Energy Ohio 
150 S Jackson Street 
Lima, OH  45801 
4192264866 
peggy.a.ehora@dom.com 

Jennifer Ekey 
Economic Development Director 
City of Middletown — Economic 
Development 
1 Donham Plaza 
Middletown, OH  45042 
(513) 425-7847 
jennifere@cityofmiddletown.org 

Susan Ellerhorst 
Village Administrator 
Village of Williamsburg 
107 W Main Street 
Williamsburg, Ohio  45176 
513-724-6107 
administrator@williamsburgohio.org 

Kelly Everett 
Business Development  Director 
American Structurepoint 
6075 Auburn Court 
Burlington, KY  41005 
8597437009 
d1thrud4@gmail.com 

 
 
 

Dan Evers 
Executive Director 
Clinton County Port Authority 
1113 Airport Road 
Wilmington, OH  45177 
937-655-7007 
devers@ccportauthority.com 

Todd Farler 
Twp. Administrator 
Madison Township 
5610 West Alexandria Rd. 
Middletown, OH 45042 
Madison Twp, Ohio  45042 
toddf@madisontownshiponline.com 

Chris Ferro 
VP - Economic Development 
Charleston Area Alliance 
1116 Smith Street 
Charleston, WV  25301 
304-340-4253 
cferro@charlestonareaalliance.org 

David Glass 
Program Manager 
Ohio Development Services Agency 
77 S. High Street 
Columbus, OH  43215 
614.752.9227 
david.glass@development.ohio.gov 

Georgeann Godsey 
Board of Trustee 
Harrison Township 
5945 N Dixie Dr 
Dayton, OH  45414 
9378905611 
ggodsey@harrisontownship.org 

Maria Gonzalez 
Financial Incentives Specialist 
Ohio Development Services Agency 
77 South High St., 28th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
614.466.4273 
maria.gonzalez@development.ohio.gov 

Jeremiah Gracia, CEcD 
Economic Development Administrator 
City of Dublin 
5800 Shier Rings Road 
Dublin, OH  43016 
(614) 410-4655 
jgracia@dublin.oh.us 

 
 
 
 
 



Nate Green 
Director, Economic Development 
The Montrose Group, LLC 
230 E. Town St. Suite 100 
Columbus, OH  43215 
(740) 497-1893 
ngreen@montrosegroupllc.com 

Beth Hannam 
Executive Director 
Sandusky County EDC 
2511 Countryside Drive, Suite C 
Fremont, Ohio  43420 
4193322882 
director@sanduskycountyedc.org 

Quinten Harris 
Deputy Director Jobs and Economic 
Development 
The City of Columbus Department of 
Development 
150 S. Front St., Suite 220 
Columbus, OH  43215 
(614) 645-0772 
qlharris@columbus.gov 

Cheryl Hay 
Director, Project Talent Acquisition 
JobsOhio 
41 S. High Street, Suite 1500 
Columbus, OH  43215 
614-224-6446 
hay@jobs-ohio.com 

Ned Hill 
Professor of Public Affairs and City & 
Regional Planning 
John Glenn College of Public Affairs 
Page Hall, The Ohio State University  
1810 College Drive 
Columbus, OH  43210 
614-247-4086 
hill.1973@osu.edu 

Carla Hinkle 
Workforce Development Manager 
Defiance County Economic Development 
1300 E Defiance Street 
Defiance, Ohio  43512 
419 980-4938 
chinkle@defecon.com 

Robert Horton 
Scioto County Economic Development 
Director 
Scioto County Economic Development 
602 7th Street, Room 404 
Portsmouth, Ohio  45662 
740-357-9779 
robert.horton@sciotocounty.net 

Patty Huddle 
Senior Vice President, Economic 
Development 
Columbus 2020 
150 S. Front Street, Suite 200 
Columbus, OH  43215 
(614) 225-6065 
ph@columbusregion.com 

Sean Hughes 
Economic Development Director 
City of Delaware 
1 S. Sandusky St. 
Delaware, OH  43015 
740-203-1016 
shughes@delawareohio.net 

Patrice James 
Senior Research & Marketing Manager 
Regional Growth Partnership 
300 Madison Ave., Suite 270 
Toledo, Ohio  43604 
419-690-2789 
pjames@rgp.org 

Jared Jodrey 
Community Development Analyst 
Ohio Development Services Agency 
77 S. High St., 26th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
6147524574 
jared.jodrey@development.ohio.gov 

Lauren Johnson 
Manager, 422 Corridor and Business 
Development 
Youngstown Warren Regional Chamber 
11 Central Square, Suite 1600 
Youngstown, Ohio  44502 
lauren@regionalchamber.com 

Gina-Marie Kaczala 
Real Estate Specialist 
Lucas County Planning & Development 
One Government Center 
Suite 800  
Toledo, OH 43604 
4192133710 
gkaczala@co.lucas.oh.us 

Payne Krahulec 
Credit Analyst 
JobsOhio 
41 South High Street Suite 1500 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
614.224.6446 
krahulec@jobs-ohio.com 

 
 
 

Hue Tu Lam 
Credit Analyst 
JobsOhio 
4159 Bangle Court 
Dublin, OH  43016 
6142263955 
lam@jobs-ohio.com 

Mark Lammon 
Executive Director 
Campus District, Inc. 
1717 Euclid Ave., UR120 
Cleveland, OH  44115 
mlammon@campusdistrict.org 

Jessica Lane 
Office Coordinator 
Geauga County Community & Economic 
Development 
470 Center St., Bldg. 1A 
Chardon, OH  44024 
4402791790 
jlane@co.geauga.oh.us 

Tyler Lash 
Project Coordinator 
JobsOhio 
41 S High St. 
Columbus, OH  43215 
9374707313 
lash@jobs-ohio.com 

Tegan Lehman 
Economic Development Coordinator 
Columbus 2020 
150 S Front St., Suite 200 
Columbus, OH  43214 
4195694231 
tl@columbusregion.com 

Patrick Longo 
Director 
Hamilton County Business Center 
1776 Mentor Avenue 
Cincinnati, OH  45212 
(513) 458-2211 
longo@hcdc.com 

Crystal Lorimor 
Executive Director 
CIC of Belmont County 
117 East Main Street 
St. Clairsville, OH  43950 
cic.belmontcounty@comcast.net 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Ed Loyd 
Vice President, Marketing & Communications 
REDI Cincinnati 
3 East Fourth St., Suite 301 
Cincinnati, OH  45202 
(513) 562-8444 
ELoyd@REDICincinnati.com 
 
Chris Xeil Lyons 
Director of Econmoic Development 
City of Sharonville, Ohio 
10900 Reading Rd. 
Sharonville, OH  45241 
513.563.1144 
clyons@cityofsharonville.com 

Rob McCarthy 
Associate 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH  43215 
614.227.2308 
rmccarthy@bricker.com 

Kenny McDonald 
President and Chief Economic Officer 
Columbus 2020 
150 South Front St., Suite 200 
Columbus, OH  43215 
614-225-6060 
km@columbusregion.com 

Leo Mesones 
Research Analyst 
REDI Cincinnati 
3 East Fourth St., Suite 301 
Cincinnati, OH  45202 
5135628442 
lmesones@redicincinnati.com 

Lori Minnich 
Economic Development Specialist 
City of Riverside 
5200 Springfield Street 
Riverside, Ohio  45431 
9372331801 
lminnich@riversideoh.gov 

Sarah Mitchell 
Manager of Existing Business and Education 
Economic Development Corporation of 
Wayne County 
900 North E Street Suite #100 
Richmond, IN  47374 
7659834769 
sarah@whywaynecounty.com 

 
 
 

Julie Needs 
Executive Director 
Sustainable Opportunity Development Center 
440 Pennsylvania Ave 
Salem, Oh  44460 
330-337-7669 
execdir@concepts2companies.org 

Kyle Neu 
Manager, Projects & Business Development 
REDI Cincinnati 
3 East Fourth St., Suite 301 
Cincinnati, OH  45202 
5135793131 
kneu@redicincinnati.com 

Alex Nikolai 
Project Coordinator 
Dayton Development Coalition 
40 N Main St, Suite 900 
Dayton, OH  45423 
9375588201 
anikolai@daytonregion.com 

Lisa Patt-McDaniel 
CEO 
Workforce Development Board of Central 
Ohio 
1650 Lake Shore Dr 
Columbus, OH  43204 
6145596050 
lpattmcdaniel@wdbco.org 

Jennifer Price 
Executive Director 
OEDA 
17 S. High Street, Suite 200 
Columbus, OH  43215 
614-506-1500 
jprice@ohioeda.com 

Amy Reinhart 
Downtown Main Street Manager 
Seneca Industrial and Economic 
Development Corporation 
19 West Market St.  Suite C 
Tiffin, Ohio  44883 
419-619-5517 
reinhart@senecacounty.org 

David Robinson 
Principal and Founder 
The Montrose Group, LLC 
230 East Town Street 
Columbus, OH  43215 
614-738-2109 
drobinson@montrosegroupllc.com 

 
 
 

John Robinson 
Senior Administrator 
County of Summit 
175 South Main Street, #207 
Akron, OH  44308 
330-643-2568 
jrobinson@summitoh.net 

Kathi Roetter 
Executive Director 
Troy Area Chamber of Commerce 
405 SW Public Square, Suite 330 
Troy, Ohio  45373 
937-339-8769 
kroetter@troyohiochamber.com 

Della Rucker 
Principal 
Wise Economy Workshop 
3570 Sherbrooke Dr. 
Cincinnati, OH  45241 
(513) 288-6613 
della.rucker@wiseeconomy.com 

Elyse Salisbury 
Executive Assistant 
JobsOhio 
41 South High St. Suite 1500 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
6142056817 
salisbury@jobs-ohio.com 

Christiane Schmenk 
of Counsel 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 S. Third Street 
Columbus, OH  43215 
(614) 227-2323 
cschmenk@bricker.com 

Chris Schmiesing 
City Planner 
City of Piqua 
201 W. Water Street 
Piqua, OH  45356 
9377782049 
cschmiesing@piquaoh.org 

Austin Schott 
Project Manager 
Department of Defense, Office of Economic 
Adjustment 
752 Park Rd NW 
Washington, DC  20010 
7152954074 
austinschott@gmail.com 

 
 
 
 



Brianna Schultz 
Director, Youth Programs 
WIRE-Net 
4855 West 130th, Suite 1 
Cleveland, OH  44135 
bschultz@wire-net.org 

Amy Sealts 
Director 
Putnam County Community Improvement 
Corp. 
115 S. Fair Ave  
PO Box 145 
Ottawa, OH  45875 
419-523-5595 
pccic@bright.net 

Lynn Slaby 
President-Community Improvement 
Corporation 
Copley Township 
1540 S. Cleveland-Massillon Road 
Copley, OH  44321 
3306660108 
lcsviking@aol.com 

Nick Smith 
Economic Development Assistant 
Norwalk Economic Development Corporation 
12 Benedict Avenue 
Norwalk, Ohio  44857 
14196689858 
nsmith@norwalknedc.com 

Matthew Springer 
Copley Township 
1540 S. Cleveland-Massillon Road 
Copley, OH  44321 
330-666-0108 
mspringer@copley.oh.us 

Jim Sweeney 
Consultant 
480 W. Town St. 
Columbus, OH  43215 
(614) 378-1914 
sweeney73@gmail.com 

Tiffany Swigert 
Executive Director 
Coshocton Port Authority 
106 South Fourth Street 
Coshocton, Ohio  43812 
(740) 622-7005 
tiffanyswigert@coshoctoncounty.net 

 
 
 
 
 

John Thomas 
Client Development Manager 
Terracon 
611 Lunken Park Drive 
Cincinnati, OH  45226 
5133499179 
john.thomas@terracon.com 

Janice Urbanik 
Executive Director 
Partners for a Competitive Workforce 
2400 Reading Road 
Cincinnati, OH  45202 
513.762.7160 
janice.urbanik@uwgc.org 

Kevin Vaughn 
Village Administrator 
Village of Plain City 
213 South Chillicothe Street 
Plain City, Ohio  43064 
614-873-3527 
kvaughn@plain-city.com 

Cathy Walton 
Business Attraction and Expansion Manager 
West Chester Township 
9577 Beckett, Suite 100 
West Chester, OH  45069 
5137597325 
cwalton@westchesteroh.org 

Jim Walton 
CEO 
Brand Acceleration, Inc. 
5799 Noble Drive 
Indianapolis, IN  46234 
317-536-6255 
jim@brandaccel.com 

Mark Ward 
Scioto County Economic Development 
Assistant 
Scioto County Economic Development 
602 7th Street, Room 404 
Portsmouth, Ohio  45662 
740-727-9688 
jkish@sciotocounty.net 

Kevin Watson 
Project Coordinator 
JobsOhio 
307 E. Whittier St. 
Columbus, OHIO  43206 
440-396-8451 
watson@jobs-ohio.com 

 
 
 
 

Dorothy Williams 
Regional Talent Acquisition Manager 
Appalachian Partnership for Economic 
Growth (APEG) 
4866 Betula Drive 
Canal Winchester, Ohio  43110 
7403109417 
vwilliams@apeg.com 

Kortney Williams 
Office Manager 
Defiance County Economic Development 
1300 East Second St., Suite 201 
Defiance, OH  43512 
4197844471 
kwilliams@defecon.com 

Tyler Yaple 
Government Affairs Manager 
JobsOhio 
41 S. High St., Ste. 1500 
Columbus, OH  43215 
6143092453 
yaple@jobs-ohio.com 

Andy Young 
Vice President & Senior Loan Officer 
Hamilton County Development Company 
1776 Mentor Avenue 
Cincinnati, OH  45212 
(513) 458-2216 
andrew@hcdc.com 

Thomas Young 
Economic Development Manager 
Columbia Gas of Ohio 
290 W Nationwide Blvd 
Columbus, OH  43215 
thomasyoung@nisource.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 


